## 505197917 11/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5244686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANUSZ KLOSOWSKI	05/18/2017
OLEG BOGDANOV	05/18/2017
IOAN SKURKA	05/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARADIGM ELECTRONICS INC.		
Street Address:	205 ANNAGEM BLVD.		
City:	MISSISSAUGA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L5T2V1		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29669512			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

patdocketing.huggins@hoveywilliams.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP** 

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49652-US-DSG-DIV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. HUGGINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Huggins/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PTO_Corrective_Assignment_49652-US-DSG_1207015-1#pa	ıge1.tif
source=PTO_Corrective_Assignment_49652-US-DSG_1207015-1#pa	ge2.tif
source=PTO_Corrective_Assignment_49652-US-DSG_1207015-1#pa	.ge3.tif
source=PTO_Corrective_Assignment_49652-US-DSG_1207015-1#pa	ge4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047547 FRAME: 0403 505197917

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Janusz KLOSOWSKI, of 17 Brennan Av., Barrie, Ontario L4N3X2 Canada; Oleg BOGDANOV, of 55 Harbour Square, Unit 1816, Toronto, Ontario M5J2L1 Canada; and Ioan SKURKA, of 121 Combernere Drive, Apt. 307, Toronto, Ontario M3A2W7 Canada, have invented certain new, original and ornamental designs for a

## PROTECTIVE SPEAKER SCREEN

for which we are about to make applications for Design Patents of the United States; and
Paradigm Electronics Inc. O. & . D. V. 1201. 15, 2018
WHEREAS, Paradigm Electronics, Inc., a company duly organized under the laws of
Canada, and having its principal place of business at 205 Annagem Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario
L5T2VI Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said inventions, said
applications and any and all Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said inventions in the
United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Janusz KLOSOWSKI, Oleg BOGDANOV, and Ioan SKURKA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and Paradigm Electronics Inc.

Paradigm Electronics Inc.

Paradigm Electronics, Inc., the full and exclusive right, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- nos.15,202
- (a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in the applications executed by us herewith preparatory to obtaining Design Patents of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Docket Nos. 49652-DSG and 49653-DSG;
  - (b) said applications;
  - any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said applications;

Ĩ

- (d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;
  - (e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention(s) which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
  - any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Paradigm Electronics Inc.

AL

2

Executed this	18	day of	M44	<b>*</b>	, 2017.		
					, print		(
				Janusz F	aosóws		
Executed this	18	day of	Maz			annersanny No.	
				Come	Boz	The way	
				Oleg BO	GDANOV	,	
Executed this _	18	day of	Max		2017.	at.	
					S.	S. Larenteenee	
			:	Ioan SKI	JBKÁ	and the second s	***************************************

Paradigm Electronics Inc. 0.8: 3 Nov. 15, 2018

Paradigm-Electronics, Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Paradigm Electronics Inc.
Paradigm Electroni

4